
August 2016

Archaeological
Evaluation Report 

A
rc

h
a

e
o

lo
g

ic
a

l Eva
lu

a
tio

n
 Re

p
o

rt

OA East Report No: 1967 

OASIS No: oxfordar3-259687

NGR: TG 30877 18212 

Client: Lanpro Services on behalf  
            of FW Properties 

Land at 
St. John's 
Primary School, 
Hoveton, 
Norfolk































oxfordar3-259687

Evaluation at land on St. John's Primary School, Hoveton, Norfolk

15-08-2016 15-08-2016

No No

ENF141137

ENF141137

Environmental Assessment regulations Schedule 1 projects (Obligatory)

Car Park (flat)

Select period... Select period...

Select period... Select period...

Select period... Select period...



Norfolk

St John's Primary School
Horning Road
Hoveton NR12 8NX

North Norfolk

Hoveton

Norfolk Historic Environment Record

0.25ha  TG 30877 18212

OA EAST

Paul Gajos

Aileen Connor

Ashley Pooley

Location ... Location ... Location ...

Accession ID ... Accession ID ... Accession ID ...



Notes:



Site

Lincoln

Oxford

Norwich

Cambridge

Ipswich

Site

318000 318000

318500 318500

63
05

00
63

05
00

63
10

00
63

10
00

0 1 2 3 4 5 km

N

1:7500

0 500m

Contains Ordnance Survey data © Crown copyright and database right 2016. All rights reserved. Centremaps reference 10001998

Figure 1: Site location showing archaeological trench (red)
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Figure 2: Plan of evalution trench
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Plate 2: East-facing section of trench

Plate 1: Excavated trench, looking north
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Plate 4: East-facing section of test pit 3

Plate 3: East-facing section of test pit 2
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